

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 806-807/2009(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in WP No. 33305/2006
& WP No. 33306/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PUDUCHERRY S.C.PEOPLE WELFARE ASSO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECR.TO GOVT.,U.T.OF PONDICH.& ORS
WITH I.As.1-2 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
ORDERA letter for adjournment has been circulated by the
counsel for the petitioner that she is indisposed.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master