

Listed On.5.8.2014
Court No. 01
Item NO. 102

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10829-10830 OF 2010

The Puducherry S.C. People
Welfare Association ...Appellant
versus

Chief Secretary to Govt.
Union Territory of Pondicherry & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by special leave filed against the Judgment and order dated 21st July, 2008, of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. Nos. 33305 and 33306 of 2006.

It is submitted that there are three Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served by the Registry at Special Leave Petition stage.

Original records has been received from the High Court in this Registry and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case till date.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 4th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. V. Mohana, Advocate
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR